10918.8
1.004.7

9.5

700.6( 1) 700.6( 1)

375.1(l) 375.1(l)
240.0 240.0

7,663.l 7.663.1
4,010.7 3,979.0
(396.1) (396.1)

88.0 88.0

Pro Forma
bs-

(1) After the recapitalization, each share of Class A common stock will mpresent an equity interest in the FON
Group and an equity interest in the PCS Group, together with a right to cause Sprint to initially issue one
share of FON Stock and 4/2 share of PCS Stock. The FON Stock and PCS Stock shown in the table do not
include such shares issuable to France T616com and Deutsche Telekom.

s-20

I

~
I CAPITALIZATION OF TEE FON GROUP

The following table sets forth as of September 30,1998 (1) the historical capitahzation of the FON Croup;
(2) the capitahzation of the FON Croup on a  pro forma basis to give effect to the restructuring of the PCS
Croup; and (3) the capital&&ion of the FON Croup on a  pro forma basis, as adjusted to give effect to the
Notes offering and the application of the net proceeds of the offering. See “Use of Pnxeeds” and the FON
Croup Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined F inancial Statements and related notes thereto included
elsewhere in this Prospectus Supplement.

September 3o,l!m

Cash and equivalents ..... $  47.7 $  21.2 $  21.2

Short-term debt (includes current maturities of long-term debt) ..... $  38.1 $  38.1 $  38.1
Long-term debt ..... 4,651.6 4.651.6 4,664.8
Group equity ..... 8,471.3 8,604.8 8.604.8

Total capitalization ..... $13,161.0 $13.294.5 $13,307.7

CAPITALIZATION OF THE PCS GROUP

The following table sets forth as of September 30,1998 (1) the historical capitalization of the PCS Croup;
(2) the capitalization of the PCS Croup on a  pro forma basis to give effect to the resttucturing of the PCS
Croup, including the sale of shams of PCS Stock to France T&corn and Deutsche Telekom in connection with
the restructuring of the PCS Croup; and (3) the capitalization of the PCS Croup on a  pro forma basis, as
adjusted to give effect to the Notes offering and the application of the net pnxeeds of the offering. See “Use of
Pmceeds” and the PCS Croup, Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined F inancial, Statements and related

[…]

PCS Group ..... s - -
Diluted weighted average common shanx

spKhtcarporation ..... 438.7
FONG~~~~J ..... -
PCS Group ..... 

s 5.2 J
58.6 K

125.0 L
188.8
(188.8)

5.1 M
36.0 N
il.20
4.8 P

681.3 J
5.2 J

(11.2)O

12f55.0
373.2

(486.8)

(120.0)
-

Ef

543.6
399.0 Q

tg.y

: .- 31.3 R
%z (48.8)

(5.4)s
s968J

(6.2)
s (55.0)

s -
1.1320

(1.187.0)
s (55.0)

s -
S 263
S (286)

-T

430.7 u
415.4 v

s -
S 258
S (2.86) -

-T

438.7 u
415.4 v

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial St.a@ments.

F-32

i

SPRINT CORPORATION
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,1997
(Unaudited, in millions, except per share data)

Hlstorkal Combined

“G2gz
Pro Forma Adjustmenta

PCS Pro
PhnlleCo Restructuring Recapitalization Forma

Fwo~ela~ws ..... 

costs of scNices and
selling. general and ~~~~;,:::::::::::::::::::::::::::

Dc~iatiImaudamoti.ization..... 

$14.8739 S 258.0

7,451.0 574.3
3.2452 747.1
I ,726.3 316.3

s15,131.9

8,025.3
3,9923
2291.0 S 3.5 J

78.2 K
166.7 L

248.4
(248.4)

7.5 M

Totalopcmtiugexpcnscs ..... 
~y~hgme(Loss) ..... 

14,308.6
823.3

(270.7)

12,422.S 1,637.7
2,451.4
(187.2)

126 N
13.5 0
6.4 P

Bquity in loss of Global One ..... 

EquityinlossofS~tSptctrumHoldingsandPhillieCo..... 

t$ui~y&lo$ of lmconsolidatcd pnlmersbip
..... 

hcomc (loss) before income ttuts ..... 
lrlcomctaxes ..... 

Net Income (Loas) ..... 
Rcfcmd stock dividads ..... 
Eamhgsapplicablctocommonstock..... 

Eam&s(~+($icable to commoll stock
.....